
It’s hard to believe that this is our final 
newsletter for the 2020 – 2021 school year. It 
has been a pleasure to watch your children 
grow spiritually, socially and academically 
throughout the year. We are grateful for all the 
support our families have shown in this most 
unusual school year.  We will miss the families 
that will be leaving us at the end of this school 
year, we wish you all the best in your next 
academic journey. For those families who are 
returning for the 2021 – 2022 school year, have 
a safe and healthy summer and we will See you 
in August!

Check our website www.TGPheritage.com
during the summer for up to date information 
and to view the school calendar. 

Colleen Lastowski
Director

The Growing Place 
Preschool

“Growing in God’s Love”
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2680 Landmark Dr 
Clearwater FL 33761

(727) 479 - 0420

Dear Families,
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Updates

VPK Save the DateKona Ice 

The Kona Ice Truck is 
coming to visit! 
May 26th and 28th from 
12:00 to 1:00pm to
celebrate the end of school.  
Students with their parent 
or guardian can visit the 
Kona Ice truck to purchase 
an icy treat and eat their 
treat in the grassy field to 
the east of the building. 
The average cost of an icy 
treat is between $3 and $5. 

VPK classes will have their End of Year & Moving 
On Celebration in the church sanctuary. Each class 
is so excited to share their program with you!

Tuesday May 25th

Whitney/Hoskins @12:00pm

Wednesday May 26th

Luck/Goble/Wilmas @12:00pm

Thursday May 27th

Bacchus/Wiak @12:00pm 

***More Details will be shared by the 

Teachers on BAND***



Updates

School Pictures Chick-Fil-A Spirit Day

Chick-Fil-A Spirit Day was a 
success! Thank you to all 
those who came out to 
support our school.  We 
raised $185, which will be 
used toward operational 
cost for the 2020 – 2021 
school year. 

We have received great feedback that Wonder 
Years Portraits did a great job taking the individual 
pictures of the children, while keeping everyone 
safe.  If your child had their picture taken you 
should have received an email from Wonder Years 
Portraits to view the proofs and make a purchase if 
you so wish. If you have any questions please call 
the preschool office. 

*Everyone will receive a class picture within the 
next 2 weeks. 



Updates

Wish List 

Thank you to our TGP 
Families that helped 
fulfill our Wish List! Your 
generosity has gone 
above and beyond. We 
are so grateful for the 
continued support from 
our Families. 

HUMC Summer Camps 2021

PRESCHOOL CAMP
June 14 - 18, 9:00am - Noon
3 years old as of 9/1/2020 - VPK

SUMMER JAM (VBS)
July 12 - 16, 9:00am - Noon
Preschool age 3 years old as of 9/1/2020 
through 5th Grade

Registration is Open Now
Visit heritageumc.com

Registration Links can be found under the 
Children’s Ministry Page



Water Days 
Dates to 
Remember 

May 1 - Tuition Due

May 26 –
Last Day of School:
T/W One’s, MTW 
Two’s, MTW Three’s

May 28 –
Last Day of School:
TF One’s, TF Two’s, 
TF Three’s, M-F 
Three’s, VPK

MTW Three’s 
Hermann/Schemenaur

Wednesday May 19th

TF Three’s 
Hermann/Schemenaur

Friday May 21st

5 Day Three’s 
Strelcheck/Young

Friday May 21st

VPK 
Luck/Goble/Wilmas

Thursday May 20th

VPK 
Whitney/Hoskins

Thursday May 20th

VPK 
Bacchus/Wiak

Thursday May 20th

**Please see your classroom BAND pages for more details.**



The Growing Place Student Calendar (Tentative) 2021 - 2022

Wednesday, August 25 Parent Orientation

Thursday, August 26 Children’s Open House

Monday, August 30 First Day of School

Monday, September 6 Labor Day – No School

Friday, October 8 Prof. Dev. Day - No school students

Monday October 25 Conferences – No school students

Monday, November 22 – Friday, November 26 Thanksgiving Holidays – No School

Wednesday, December 15 & Friday, December 17 Family Christmas Parties & Shortened Day for Students 

Monday, December 20 – Friday, December 31 Christmas Holidays – No School

Monday, January 3 Prof. Dev. Day – No school students

Tuesday, January 4 School Reopens

Monday, January 17 MLK Day – No School

Monday, February 21 Prof. Dev Day – No School Students

Friday, March 4 Conferences – No School Students

Monday, March 14 – Friday, March 18 Spring Break – No School

Monday, March 21 Pro Dev Day - No School students

Friday, April 15 Good Friday – No School

Monday, April 18 Easter Monday – No School

Friday, May 13 Last Day of School

*This is a tentative 
Calendar, Dates are 
Subject to Change


